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EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 3{tI" SEPTEMBER 2024

(t in lakh)

Sl.no Particulats

Ouartor ended Half vear ended
Year ended
31 ]lar24
Arrrlilad

30 Sep 24
llnarrditad

30 Jun 24 30 Sep 23 30 Sop 24
I tnrrrdirar{

30 Sep 23
llnerrdilcd

1

z

3

b
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Total lncome

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and

Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising ProfitJor the
period (after tax) and 0ther Comprehensive Income (after tax)l

Equity Share Capital

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve

Earnings per Share (EPS) (of<'10 /- each) (for continuing operations)

BasicandDiluted *(NotAnnualised)

45,795

770

608

472

3Cd

a oo7

0.52-

46,953

1,164

2,037

1 Anq

1,520

8,997

1.67'.

44,338

2,343

2,343

1,781

1,979

8,997

'1.98-

92,748

1,934

2,645

1,977

2,078
A OO7

2.2-

90,195

4,408

4,408

3,323

3,447

8,997

3.69-

1,70F21,]
7,885

6,483

5,006

s,22t

8,99[

76,949

J.CO

2. The above and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on

11'Novem the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance

with lndian nies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (lndian Accounting

Standards) entRules,20'16.

3. TheConsolidatedFihancialResultsincludetheresultsoftheCompany'swhollyownedsubsidiary-CefiuslnvestmentandTradingLimited,Mauritiusanditswholly
owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading (S) Private Limited, Singapore on the basis of the consolidated financial statements Limited review by

independentauditors of the subsidiary

4. TheaboveisanextractfromtheFinancialResultsfortheQuarter/Halfyearended30rhseptember2024filedwiththeStockExchangesunderRegulation33ofthe
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Reguiations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are

available in the website ofthe Company www.tnpetro.com and the websites ofthe Stock Exchanges.

NSE URL -https://nsearchives.nseindia mm/corporate/FinalUnauditedFinancials-l'l 1 1 20241 35438.pdf

BSEURL -https//www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corptiling/AttachLive/a8b93414-1 a74493d-a7c5-056b3e1 a8389.pdf
By Order of the Board

For Tamilnadu PetroprodUcts Limited

Note:

1. AdditionalinformationonStandaloneFinancialResultspursuanttoprovisotoReg.aT(1Xb)

Place : Chennai

Date : 11'n November,2024

[t in lakh)

sdf
KT Vijayagopal

Whole-tine Director (Finance) & CFO
(DlN:02341353)
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EX]RACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATEO FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SD( MONTHS ENDED 30* SEPTEMBER 2024

(t in lakh)

Sl.no Particulats

Quader ended Hallyear elided
YBar ended
3l Mat 2l
Audilar{

30 Sep 21
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I ln.ilditdrl

30 S€p 23
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30 Sep 24
I lnattrll{a/

30 S6p 23
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Total lncome

Net Pralit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit I (Loss) lor the period before tax (aftgr Erceptional and
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (affer Exceptional and
Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for tha period [Comprising Pmfit for fte
period (aftertax) and OtherComprehensive Income (aflertax)l

Equity Share Capital

Reserves excluding Revaluatron Reserve

Earnings per Sharc (EPS) (of <10 /- each) (for conlinuing operations)

Basicand Diluted'(NotAnnualised)

45:7s5

770

608

472

558

I,S97

0.52'

46,953

1,1M

z,olt

1,505

1,520

8,997

1.67-

44,338

2,U3

2,343

1,781

1,979

8,997

1 98'

92,748

1,9U

2,645

1,977

2,078
q oo7

2.2*

4,408

4,408

3,323

3,447

8,997

3.69'

90,195 1,70,521

7.885

6.483

5,006

5,224

8,S7
76.949

5.56

Additional informationon Slandalone Financiai Resulls pursuantto proviso tci Reg. a41X!)
G in lakh)

st.
no

Parilculars
Qtartar ended Half year ended Year

onded
31 Mar 24
Auditod

30 Sep 24
Unaudlied

30 Jun 24
Unaudited

30 Sep 23
Unaudlted

30 Sep 24
Unaudited

30 Sep 23
Unaudlted

1

4

Total Income

Pofit Before Tax

Prcfit Afte) Tax

Total Comprehensive income after Tax

45,566

398

283

303

46,741

'1,850

1,337

1,336

44,'t 35

2,1 50
a E70

1,584

92,307

2,248

1,020

1,639

89 785

4023
2 938

2 901

'I ,63,686

5,699

4,278
4 274

2 The above financial res nd recommende approved by the Board
I l" November 2024 and tolimited review Cffipany. Tiie above res
with lndian Accounting S prescribed.unde Act 2013, read with Rule
Standards) Rules, 201 5 and Companies (lndianAccounting Standards)Amendm

The Consolidated FinancialResults inclqdgthe results of the Company'swhollyownsd subsidiary - Cedus Inves'lmentand Trading Limited; Mauitiusandibwholly
owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading (S) Pdvate Lirdileb, Sirigapore on tlre bisis of the consolidated,financiil stabrnents Limitetl. ieview bl
independentauditors ofthe subsidiary. t.

filed with the Stock Exchanges qnder Regulation 33 ofthe
he Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are

NSE URL-https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/FinalUnaUditedFinancials-l.| 1120241 35438.pdf

BSEURL -https/lwww.bseindia.conr/xmldata/mrpfrting/AttachLive/a6b9341r1-1a74493d-a7c&056b3ela8389.pdf - 
By Order ofthe Board

For Tardlnadu Petroproducts Llmtted

sd/:
KT Vijayagopal

Whole.ilili' Urwau (Ftnncs) & CFO
(DlN:0234135i1)

Place : Chennai

Dale : 11' November, 2024


